 130 EE360-ULv1.0 / Modification rights reserved
The UL listed EE360 is dedicated for reliable monitoring of lubrication,
hydraulic and insulation oils as well as diesel fuel. In addition to highly
accurate measurement of water activity (aw) and temperature (T), EE360
calculates the absolute water content (x) in ppm.
Measurement Performance
The EE360 employs high-end E+E humidity sensing elements
manufactured in state-of-the-art thin film technology, which are the

**) including 2 voltage or current outputs
 133EE360-UL v1.0 / Modification rights reserved
Ordering Guide
Order Example
EE360-AP1J3GA3GB3SBL-40SBH180
Approval:	 AP1 	 UL listed cULus QUYX.E500367
Cable length:	 no code 	 2 m (6.6 ft)
Probe length:	 no code 	 200 mm (7.87“)
Process connection:	 no code 	 1/2“ ISO thread
Electrical connection: 	 no code 	 cable glands
Optional features:	 J3	 RS485 module - Modbus RTU
Output 1:	 no code 	 water activity
Output signal 1:	 GA3 	 0-10 V
Scaling 1 low:	 no code 	 0
Scaling 1 high:	 no code 	 1
Output 2:	 no code 	 temperature °C
Output signal 2:	 GB3 	 0-10 V
Scaling 2 low:	 SBL-40	 -40
Scaling 2 high:	 SBH180 	 180
EE360-AP1
H
ar
dw
ar
e
C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
Cable length
(incl. probe length)
2 m (6.6 ft) no code
5 m (16.4 ft) K5
10 m (32.8 ft) K10
Probe length
100 mm (3.94“) L100
200 mm (7.87“) no code
400 mm (15.75) L400
Process connection 1/2" ISO thread no code
1/2” NPT thread PA25
Electrical connection
cable glands no code
1 plug for power supply and outputs 1) E4
1 cable gland / 1 plug for Modbus RTU (requires option J3) 1) E5
2 plugs for power supply / outputs and for Modbus RTU (requires option J3) 1) E6
3 plugs for power supply / outputs and Modbus RTU (requires option J3) 1) E12
conduit fitting 2) E23
liquid-tight 1/2“ conduit fitting E24
Optional features
RS485 module - Modbus RTU J3
alarm outputs with cable glands for NFPA79 applications 3) AM2
integrated power supply 100...240 V AC, 50/60 Hz for NFPA79 applications 3) 4) AM3
integrated power supply 100...240 V AC, 50/60 Hz with liquid-tight 1/2“ conduit fitting 3) AM5
alarm outputs with liquid-tight 1/2“ conduit fitting 3) AM6
Se
tu
p
- A
na
lo
gu
e
ou
tp
ut
s
Output 1 water activity aw [ ] no code
other measurand (xx see measurand code below) MAxx
Output signal 1 5)
0-1 V GA1
0-5 V GA2